
SUSPENSE ENGINEER LOGGED IN TYPE 

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY 

BOPCO 
NEW M E X I C O O I L CONSERVATION DIVISION 

- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 ^ 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST J f / ^ f j 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AN$3^GULJT>]C>NS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE = VHr /" I 
Appl icat ion A c r o n y m s : 

[NSL-Non-Standard Locat ion] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] L j J 
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [ C T B - L e a s e Commingling] [PLC-Poo l /Lease Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]' Ul..| 
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion] ~{J "~ 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPI-lnjection Pressure Increase] ^_ '^.-J 
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response] c~-

[ 1 ] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] ^ 
[A] Locatiprf- Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

[P^NSL • NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR 

[D] Other: Specify 

[2] . NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or • Does Not Apply 
Working; Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners 

Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner )w §j 

\ 

Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[A] • 

[B] 

[C] • 

[D] • 

[E] • 

[F] • 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Print or Type Name —s Signature Title ) Date 

& v̂\uAdÛ ruoVvtU CnrAVm/i 
e-mail Address —J 



HOLLAND&HARX ^ § Ocean Munds-Dry 
omundsdry@hollandhart.com 

August 23, 2011 

HAND-DELIVERED 

Jami Bailey, Director 
Oil Conservation Division 
New Mexico Department of Energy, 

Minerals and Natural Resources 
1220 South Saint Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Re: Application of BOPCO, L.P. for administrative approval of an unorthodox 
well location for its Poker Lake Unit Well No. 315H to be drilled from a 
surface location and penetration point 1650 feet from the North line and 710 
feet from the West line of Section 13 and a bottomhole location 1580 feet 
from the North line and 1150 feet from the West line of Section 11, 
Township 24 South, Range 30 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

V 

Dear Ms. Bailey: 

BOPCO, L.P. ("BOPCO") hereby seeks administrative approval pursuant to the 
provisions of Division Rules 19.15.15.13 and 19.15.16.14 for an unorthodox well 
location for its Poker Lake Unit Well No. 315H. This well will be located in Sections 
11, 13 and 14, Township 24 South, Range 30 East, N.M.P.M., Eddy County, New 
Mexico and is to be drilled in the Delaware formation, Poker Lake Northwest Delaware 
Pool at a surface location and a penetration point 1650 feet from the North line and 710 
feet from the West line of Section 13 and a bottomhole location 1580 feet from the 
North line and 1150 feet from the West line of Section 11, Eddy County, New Mexico. 
A 280-acre project area has been dedicated to this horizontal well comprised of the 
NE/4 NE/4 of Section 14, the SE/2 SE/4 of Section 11, NW/4 SE/4 of Section 11, the 
NE/4 SW4 of Section 11, the S/2 NW/4 of Section 11. 

This location is unorthodox because the Delaware formation under this acreage is 
governed by the Division's statewide rules which provide for wells on 40-acre spacing 
units to be located no closer than 330 feet to the outer boundary of the spacing unit. 
The proposed well is unorthodox because the penetration point is 710 feet to the East of 
the Production Area and 810 feet from the boundaries of the Producing Area, as defined 
by Division Rule 19.15.16.7, and fall outside of the Producing Area dedicated to the 
well. 
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Holland & Hart LLP 

Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax [505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com 

110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe.NM 87501 Mailing Address P.O.Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208 

Aspen Billings Boise Boulder Cheyenne Colorado Springs Denver Denver Tech Center Jackson Hole Salt Lake City Santa Fe Washington, D.C. O 



HOLLAND&HART, ^ 

Exhibit A is the C-102 for this well-
Exhibit B is a list of affected persons as defined in Paragraph (2) of Subsection A of 
19.15.4.12 NMAC. A copy of this application, including all attachments, has been 
mailed to each of these offset operators/affected persons by certified mail-return receipt 
requested in accordance with Rule 19.15.4.12 A (2)(a). Each owner has been advised 
that i f it has an objection to this application it must be filed in writing with the 
Division's Santa Fe office within twenty days from the date this notice was sent. 

Your attention to this application is appreciated. 

Sincerely, 

Ocean Munds-Dry 
ATTORNEY FOR BOPCO, L.P. 

Enclosures 
cc: OCD District Office - Artesia 

Andy Morrison 

5196454 l.DOCX 



SCANNED 

DISTRICT 1 
logo N. touch lh\. llobna. su 

DISTRICT n 
[Ml V. Cran-f aaanaa. artasia. m sMIO 

DISTRICT III 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd.. Aztca. KM 07-110 

DISTRICT IV 
ItCO 3. 9L Pranrti Or, Santa Fe, NU tTTM 

State of New Mexico 
Fnorcy. Minerals ond Natural Rwouroea Department 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
1220 South SI. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe. New Mexico 07505 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C-102 
Ravlaad July 10. 2010 

Submit one copy to appropriate 
District Office 

O AMENDED REPORT 

API Number Tool Code Pool Name 

96046 Poker Lake NW (Delaware) 
Property Code Property Nnmc Wall Numlx r 

306402 POKER LAKE UNIT 315H 
OCRin No. 0T>«n ktor Num.' Kiev»1 inn 

260737 B0PC0, L.P. 3474' 
Surface Location 

UL or lot No. 

E 
Section 

13 
Township 

24 S 
R U B * 

30 E 
Lot Mr. Teal f r o m tha 

1650 
North/South line 

NORTH 
Feel f rom the 

710 
Eat l / l fcs t Una 

WEST 
Connt j 

EDDY 

Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface 
UL or lot No. 

E 
Sec Lion 

11 
Townihip 

24 S 
Banc* 

30 E 
IJ>1 Idn Peel from the 

1580 
North/South line 

NORTH 
Feel f rom the 

1150 
Kml./Wput tine 

WEST 
Count? 

EDDY 
&#dic«LrM, Acre* Joint or I n f i l l Cnnficl.ttAl.i-in Code Order No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

Ti 
T 

PROPOSED SOTTPM 
| HOLE LOCATION 

Led - N 32"!4 '06 .«8" 
I Long - W I03"51'21.75" 

NMSPCC £ u n 7 1 i . 2 

(rlAD-27) 

H 

I Lol - N M ' l S ' . S . S l " 
Lotto - W IQ3*S0'2<I.59" 
* i u w r N « « « 8 - i 3 3 

- - — L ~ Z 652513.551-
(NAD-27) 

DCUWARC PP 
Lo. - H 3a*13"i3.8." 

" f c E 652Sl3.5fii 
. (NAO-27) 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby e t r t i f y tha t t h r i n / v r m t t h o n 

c m t a i n o d h r r r i n i s t r ue a n d c-mplwtw to 
t \ t f btf t t of m v liTunvledqe trrui belief i m / thai 
f M - ttrptmlrtiiian eitKtrr t r ims a w o r t t n f 
• n t r r f i or un f rn r ro i rrumrruJ i n t r r e r f i n the 
land inc lvdrny f.'ut prwftmimj hotlnm. hntw 
topntian i f h t u a r i g h t la d r i l l tt\i.t \ucll af 
this / n c i h i m pur rv txn t In n r . tmtrnr t unf ' i t " 
i i , . - - i - p f ••>)•.. it •mintfrat t r rrl ••• 
or fe • v tVui t f t t ry pemirng n j i w r n m l or a 
n i - j ' - j t - i r >:,.n,i-.-. wrtttrr r W r # l n / f r f t*\trr* I ^y 

S i e n n l u r e 

Pete Lensing 
Printed Nnma 

PALensingQbasspet. com 
Email Addresa 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

/ aerrtv certify tfud (Aa teefi ieeajfa-a afunvn 
an faaa plat .ads slatted /ram field nafes a/ 
aedad .iai«|/s mad* au fna ae uadar my 
at*peevi» »n end fu i f (Aa fame i t feue aad 

f a fjke best mf a«v oe«e/. 

Certificate NoTT UBfTT.. .lonos 7S77 

BASIN SURVISVS 24656 



EXHIBIT B 

Application of BOPCO, L.P. 
for Administrative Approval of an Unorthodox Well Location 

for its PLU West 315H 
Section 13, Township 24 South, Range 30 East, N.M.P.M., 

Eddy County, New Mexico. 

NOTICE LIST 

Section 13 
Township 24 South, Range 30 East, NMPM 

OXY USA, Inc. 
Post Office Box 4294 
Houston, Texas 77210 

EOG Resources, Inc. 
4000 N. Big Spring, Suite 500 
Midland, Texas 79705 

OGX Resources, Inc. 
Post Office Box 2064 
Midland, Texas 79702 



B r o o k s , David K., EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Brooks, David K., EMNRD 
Thursday, September 22, 2011 10:14 AM 
'Ocean Munds-Dry' 
BOPCO Poke Lake Unit #315H and Mewbourne Wyatt Draw 24 JB #1H 

Dear Ocean 

Now that I know that you are still here, I will send my inquiries regarding these applications to you. 

The Director rejected orders that would have granted these applications because, in both cases, portions ofthe 
producing interval are outside not only the producing area, but also outside the project area. Nothing in your 
application letters states that the portion outside the project area will be cased off, and not perforated. I assume that is 
the intent, but I need you to file a statement to that effect as to each of these two applications. 

Thanks 

David 

l 



HOLLAND&HARX ̂ j l 
T H E L A W O U T W E S T i S S S a 

Ocean Munds-Dry 
omundsdry@hollandhart.com 

October 3, 2011 

VIA HAND-DELIVERY 

Jami Bailey, Director 
Oil Conservation Division 
New Mexico Department of Energy, 

Minerals and Natural Resources 
1220 South Saint Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Re: Application of BOPCO, L.P. for administrative approval of an unorthodox 
well location for its Poker Lake Unit Well No. 315H to be drilled from a 
surface location and penetration point 1650 feet from the North line and 710 
feet from the West line of Section 13 and a bottomhole location 1580 feet 
from the North line and 1150 feet from the West line of Section 11, 
Township 24 South, Range 30 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

Dear Ms. Bailey: 

On August 23, 2011, BOPCo., L.P. filed an administrative application for an 
unorthodox well location for its Poker Lake Unit Well No. 315H. This letter is to 
further clarify that although the penetration point for the well is both outside the project 
are and the producing area, BOPCo.will case and cement the wellbore and will not 
perforate the well until it reaches a standard location within the producing area. 

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Ocean Munds-Dry 
Attorney for BOPCo., L.P. 
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Holland & Hart UP 

Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax [505] 983-6043 vifww.hollandhart.com 

110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe, NM 87501 Mailing Address P.O.Box 2208 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208 

Aspen Billings Boise Boulder Cheyenne Colorado Springs Denver Denver Tech Center Jackson Hole Salt Lake City Santa Fe Washington, D.C. O 



HOLLAND&HART, 
T H E L A W O U T W E S T / • ' I 

Ocean Munds-Dry 
omundsdry@hollandhart.com 

October 3, 2011 

VIA HAND-DELIVERY 

Jami Bailey, Director 
Oil Conservation Division 
New Mexico Department of Energy, 

Minerals and Natural Resources 
1220 South Saint Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Re: Application of BOPCO, L.P. for administrative approval of an unorthodox 
well location for its Poker Lake Unit Well No. 315H to be drilled from a 
surface location and penetration point 1650 feet from the North line and 710 
feet from the West line of Section 13 and a bottomhole location 1580 feet 
from the North line and 1150 feet from the West line of Section 11, 
Township 24 South, Range 30 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

Dear Ms. Bailey: 

On August 23, 2011, BOPCo., L.P. filed an administrative application for an 
unorthodox well location for its Poker Lake Unit Well No. 315H. This letter is to 
further clarify that although the penetration point for the well is both outside the project 
are and the producing area, BOPCo.will case and cement the wellbore and will not 
perforate the well until it reaches a standard location within the producing area. 

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Ocean Munds-Dry 
Attorney for BOPCo., L.P. 
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Holland & Hart UP 
Phone [505] 988-4421 Fax [505] 983-6043 VvW.hol landhar t .com 

110 North Guadalupe Suite 1 Santa Fe,NM 87501 Mai l ing Address P.O.Box 2208 Santa Fe.NM 87504-2208 

Aspen Billings Boise Boulder Cheyenne Colorado Springs Denver Denver Tech Center Jackson Hole Salt Lake City Santa Fe Washington, D.C. Ci 



HOLLAND&HARX ^ 5 
T H E L A W O U T W E S T i i H I i 

Ocean Munds-Dry 
omundsdry@hollandhart.com 

October 3, 2011 

VIA HAND-DELIVERY 

Jami Bailey, Director 
Oil Conservation Division 
New Mexico Department of Energy, 

Minerals and Natural Resources 
1220 South Saint Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Re. Application of BOPCO, L.P. for administrative approval of an unorthodox 
well location for its Poker Lake Unit Well No. 315H to be drilled from a 
surface location and penetration point 1650 feet from the North line and 710 
feet from the West line of Section 13 and a bottomhole location 1580 feet 
from the North line and 1150 feet from the West line of Section 11, 
Township 24 South, Range 30 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico. 

Dear Ms. Bailey: 

On August 23, 2011, BOPCo., L.P. filed an administrative application for an 
unorthodox well location for its Poker Lake Unit Well No. 315H. This letter is to 
further clarify that although the penetration point for the well is both outside the project 
are and the producing area, BOPCo.will case and cement the wellbore and will not 
perforate the well until it reaches a standard location within the producing area. 

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter. 

Sincerely, 

Ocean Munds-Dry 
Attorney for BOPCo., L.P. 
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Holland & Hart UP 

Phone [505) 988-4421 Fax [505] 983-6043 www.hollandhart.com 

110 North Guadalupe Suite I Santa Fe,NM 87S01 Mailing Address P.O.Box 2208 Santa Fe.NM 87504-2208 

Aspen Billings Boise Boulder Cheyenne Colorado Springs Denver Denver Tech Center Jackson Hole Salt Lake City Santa Fe Washington, D.C. O 


